SPEC SHEET
Route Runner
MDW33NLG
MDS12NLG
Modified pallet truck
with motorized sled
3,300 lbs. pallet truck
1,200 lbs. motorized sled

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation MDW33NLG
1-3 Drive: electric (battery type, mains, ...) Li Battery
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian Pedestrian
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) lb (kg) 3300 (1500)
1-6 Load center distance c in (mm) 24 (600)
1-8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork3 x in (mm) 39.3 (998.5)
1-9 Wheelbase y in (mm) 52.9 (1344)
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight1 lb (kg) 551.2 (250)
2-2 Axle loading, laden front/rear lb (kg) 1388.9-2579.4 (630-1170)
2-3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear lb (kg) 1093.5-266.8 (205-45)
TI
R
E
S
3-1 Tires: polyurethane, topthane, NDIIThane, front/rear Topyhane
3-2 Tire size, front in (mm) 9 x 2.76 (230 x 70)
3-3 Tire size, rear in (mm) 3.23 x 1.4 (82 x 36)
3-4 Additional wheels (dimensions) in (mm) 3.94 x 1.6 (100 x 40)
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1x + 2 / 4
3-6 Tread, front b
10
in (mm) 18.15 (461)
3-7 Tread, rear b
11
in (mm) 24.7 (627)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-4 Lift h
3
in (mm) 4.7 (120)
4-9 Height handle in driving position min./max. h
14
in (mm) 31/49 (788/1248)
4-15 Height, lowered h
13
in (mm) 3.3 (84.5)
4-19 Overall length5 l
1
in (mm) 65.1 (1653.5)
4-20 Length to face of forks l
2
  in (mm)  19.4 (493.5)
4-21 Overall width b
1
in (mm) 28 (712)
4-22 Fork dimensions s / e / e
1
 / l in (mm) 2.2 / 3.3 / 6.7 / 45.67 (55 / 85 / 170 / 1160)
4-25 Forks spread b
5
in (mm) 28 (712)
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m
2
in (mm) 1.2 (29.5)
4-33 Load dimension b
12
 × l

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation MDS12NLG
1-3 Drive: electric (battery type, mains, ...) Li Battery
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian Pedestrian
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) lb (kg) 1200 (544)
1-6 Load center distance c in (mm) 24 (600)
1-8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x in (mm) 28.2 (716.5)
1-9 Wheelbase y in (mm) 35.2 (893)
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight1 lb (kg) 396.8 (180)
2-2 Axle loading, laden front/rear lb (kg) 1212.5-429.9 (550-195)
2-3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear lb (kg) 121.3-275.6 (55-125)
TI
R
E
S
3-1 Tires: polyurethane, topthane, NDIIThane, front/rear Topthane
3-2 Tire size, front in (mm) 5.9 x 2.3 (150 x 76)
3-3 Tire size, rear in (mm) 3.9 x 1.6 (100 x 40)
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 2 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b
10
in (mm) 7.5 (190)
3-7 Tread, rear b
11
in (mm) 16.4 (417)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-2 Height, backrest lowered h
1
in (mm) 61.2 (1555)
4-4 Lift h
3
in (mm) 16.5 (420)
4-5 Height, backrest extended h
4
in (mm) 77.8 (1975)
4-9 Height handle in driving position min./max. h
14
in (mm) 50.96 (1294.5)
4-15 Height, lowered h
13
in (mm) 6.1 (155)
4-19 Overall length l
1
in (mm) 49.5 (1258.5)
4-20 Length to face of forks l
2
  in (mm) 7.8 (198.5)
4-21 Overall width b
1
in (mm) 22 (559)
4-22 Fork dimensions s / e / e
1
 / l in (mm) 3 / 5 / 41.7 (75 / 126 / 1060)
4-25 Forks spread b
5
in (mm) 21 (533)
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m
2
in (mm) 3.2 (80)
4-33 Load dimension b
12